Full list of payments made to projects in 2021

1

SCI Foundation

LSTM: Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine
HKI: Helen Keller International

Organisation pour la Prévention de la Cécité
Orbis Charitable Trust

International Disability Alliance

CBM: Christian Blind Mission

AMREF Kenya

HANDS: Health Development Support Programme

Mott MacDonald

M&C Saatchi

MITOSATH: Mission to Save the Helpless
BBC Media Action

FHI Partners

Action On Disability & Development
Ministry of Health Guinea

UFAR: United Front Against River Blindness
Humanity & Inclusion

Interchurch Medical Assistance

FHI: Fred Hollows Foundation

NALA Foundation

Ministry of Health Benin

World Health Organization

Ministry of Public Health Cameroon
Institute of Development Studies

LftwW: Light for the World

Regional Delegation of Public Health: Cameroon

Full list of payments made to projects | July 2022

5,641,279.51
3,912,678.77
2,077,154.15
2,004,296.06
1,728,000.00
1,371,496.00
1,156,449.21
1,136,348.76
979,979.43
862,159.21
764,851.29
755,427.58
746,214.01
715,775.31
687,694.48
656,671.63
583,708.53
525,363.82
510,771.69
503,000.00
383,053.79
348,439.13
347,766.24
339,876.39
321,938.46
315,874.98
311,345.70

Sightsavers



Kongwa Trachoma Project

Social Development Direct Ltd

LRBT: Layton Rahmatullah Benevolent Trust

Ghana Health Service

Ministry of Health Benue State

Morogoro Regional Hospital

BRAC UK

Singida Regional Hospital

Ministry of Health Kaduna

Direction de la Lutte contre la Maladie: MSAS

Ministry Health & Social Welfare Liberia

Region Medicale de Kaffrine

Ministry of Health Burkina Faso

KCCO: Kilimanjaro Centre for Community Ophthalmology
Al-Ibrahim Eye Hospital Karachi

Ministry of Health Kogi State

The Fred Hollows Foundation (UK)

Direction Regionale de la Sante: Koulikoro

COAVS: College of Ophthalmology & Allied Vision Sciences
Sitapur Eye Hospital

PNLMTN: Programme National pour la Lutte contre les
Maladies Tropicales Négligées

Ministry of Health Sokoto

Khulna BNSB Eye Hospital

Ministry of Health and Social Welfare Senegal
PNLSGF Cote D’lvoire

Leonard Cheshire Disability

Lepra

Tinkisso
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GBP amount

284,245.20
278,712.32
272,528.06
242,415.05
223,699.44
218,115.26
213,951.57
200,986.31
190,454.37
189,568.52
182,584.97
175,627.50
169,436.68
159,401.01
156,023.84
154,076.55
153,000.00
145,583.40
139,963.88
134,990.29
133,937.67

129,400.23
128,333.32
126,665.65
126,044.13
122,408.53
120,835.09
117,891.85

Sightsavers



Ministry of Health Kebbi State
Accenture (UK) Ltd

Shri Sadguru Seva Sangh Trust
Region Medicale de Kaolack

Sense International

Greater Lions Seva Nidhi Siligudi
Dristidan Eye Hospital

PICO: Pakistan Institute of Community Ophthalmology
Development Initiatives

Sustainable Hospitality Alliance
Operation Eye-Sight Universal

ABF: Access Bangladesh Foundation
Zamfara State Ministry of Health
BNSB Mymenshing

Inclusion International

CHIP: Civil Society Human and Institutional Development
Program

Nav Bharat Jagriti Kendra
Nagasaki University

Dr Shroff’s Charity Eye Hospital
Ministry of Education Senegal
International Rescue Committee
National Eye Health Sierra Leone
Quasem Foundation

Christian Fellowship Hospital
Ministry of Health Kwara State
Deutsches Netzwerk NTDs
Rajiv Gandhi Charitable Trust

Future Africa Investments
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GBP amount

116,989.30
116,088.64
112,385.12
102,569.64
97,136.62
94,775.62
93,978.08
93,003.78
92,937.00
91,092.00
91,000.00
90,808.37
86,800.69
86,367.21
82,070.00
81,969.05

76,753.04
75,992.82
72,634.12
72,119.91
71,425.32
71,089.74
71,063.68
70,850.29
69,822.54
68,731.88
68,360.43
68,071.35

Sightsavers



The Leprosy Mission Canada

Susrut Eye Foundation & Research Centre

Bruyere Research institute

BNSB Sirajganj

Swiss TPH

QECH: Queen Elizabeth Central Hospital

Regional Delegation of Public Health: Littoral
Ministry of Health Mali

Unite de Coordination Nationale de Lutte Contre MTN
DPLEH: Dhaka Progressive Lions Hospital

Jeevan Jyoti Health Service

Ministry of Health Sierra Leone

CECRC: Community Eye Care & Rehabilitation Centre
Family Planning Association of India

SIVOS

UDPK: United Disabled Persons of Kenya

SEWA Sadan Eye Hospital Trust

Ministry of Health: Guinea Bissau

Payment to other partners

Grand total

4 Full list of payments made to projects | July 2022

GBP amount

67,384.35
66,390.83
66,041.72
63,759.78
62,918.00
61,722.98
61,575.88
60,559.83
58,102.00
57,732.18
56,584.75
56,098.69
55,518.68
55,103.92
55,071.49
53,266.14
50,155.15
-74,485.00

1,979,170.27
39,878,052.70

Sightsavers
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